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Dear Parents & Carers,						                Thursday 15th September 2022

Key Dates 

We have enjoyed a super start to the new academic year. I apologise for the lack of updates on our social media platforms – this will change after Monday’s Bank Holiday. Information and consent forms for the school trips and sporting fixtures will be uploaded to ParentPay. Please let the office know if you are unable to access your ParentPay account.

Monday 19th September: HRH funeral, school closed.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Tuesday 27th September: Tag rugby fixture at Ashgate.

Wednesday 28th September: Small schools football at Eyes Meadow (opportunity for school to bring three teams to participate).

Thursday 29th September: Football league fixture at Aston.

Friday 30th September: Harvest Service in Church at 2.30pm. All welcome to attend. We ask for donations of food packages (‘Harvest Boxes’) to be brought in to school for the service.

Monday 3rd October: Key Stage 1 Sports hall Athletics at Belper Leisure Centre.

Wednesday 5th October: School trip to the Ploughing Match. 

Thursday 6th October: Football league fixture at Breadsall Hilltop.

Tuesday 11th October: Parents’ Evening.

Wednesday 12th October: Parents’ Evening.

Thursday 20th October: Tag rugby fixture at Breadsall CE Primary.

Friday 21st October: End of term service in Church at 2.30pm.

Wednesday 2nd November: School trip to the Space Centre. 

All dates are available on the ‘Dates & Events’ page of the school website. Please feel free to ask if you have any questions.

Thank you 

Mr Green
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